1 18/10/2005
B4311
FIRST ISSUE # CDA
2 13/03/2006
B4311
BASE PLATE DESIGN CHANGED # CDA
3 30/06/2006
B4311

SPARES
INFORMATION
1
21D
21D
24D
24D
24A
SPARE SNAP RINGS
CP5517-161, 2 OFF PER ASSY.
REF Pt No. DESCRIPTION
1 CP5508-101 BASE PLATE
2 CP5517-127 BALANCE BAR
PARTS
REF Pt No. DESCRIPTION
11 CP5508-11 BRAKE PEDAL SUB ASSY
12 CP5508-12 BALANCE BAR SUB ASSY
13 CP5508-13 CLUTCH PEDAL SUB ASSY
20 CP5508-20 RATIO ADJUSTER
SUB ASSEMBLIES
REF Pt No. DESCRIPTION REF DESCRIPTION QTY
14 CP5508-14 CLUTCH CYLINDER PIVOT KIT A BOLT M6 1
B SS SLEEVE 1
C M6 NUT 1
15 CP5508-15 FOOT PAD KIT A FOOT PAD 1
B COUNTSUNK BOLT 4
16 CP5508-16 CLUTCH PEDAL PIVOT KIT A BOLT M6 1
B M6 NUT 1
C SPACER 2
17 CP5508-17 CLUTCH CLEVIS KIT A CLEVIS 1
B PTFE BEARING 2
C PIVOT PIN 1
D WASHER 2
E RETAINING CLIP 1
18 CP5508-18 CLUTCH STOP KIT A BOLT 1
B NUT 1
19 CP5508-19 BRAKE PEDAL PIVOT KIT A M10 BOLT 1
B M10 NUT 1
C SPACER 2
21 CP5508-21 RATIO ADJUSTER A PUSH ROD EXTENSION 2
B ROD END 2
C NUT 2
D NUT 2
22 CP5508-22 BRAKE PEDAL RETURN KIT A SPRING 1
B BOLT 1
23 CP5517-32 BOOT KIT A CLUTCH BOOT 1
B BRAKE BOOT 1
C SCREW 4
D BOOT PLATE 2
E BRAKE BOOT WITH HOLE 1
24 CP5517-30 BALANCE BAR EXTRAS KIT A GRUB SCREW 4
B SPACER 2
C CIRCLIP 2
D SLEEVE 2
25 CP5508-25 BALANCE BAR SPARES KIT - CIRCLIP 2
- NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 2
- TRUNNION 1
26 CP5508-26 BALANCE BAR BOLT KIT A BOLT 2
B NUT 2
KITS